

PTR. NO. :- E-69, AHMEDNAGAR

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI

SHIRDI : Post : Shirdi – 423109 Tal. Rahata, Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra (India) Telephone :- +91-2423-258500. Fax : +91 – 2324 – 258770. Telegram : Sainath, Shirdi

> No. SSST/Fire & Safety/ /2023 Date :

To,

Subject :- Quotation for purchasing of Track Suit, Trouser & Safety Shoes to disaster management team of Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust Shirdi

Sir,

We are inviting the quotation for purchase of Track suit, Trouser & Safety shoes to Disaster team for Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust Shirdi, as per technical specification & the following terms & conditions.

Sr. No.	Description	Size	Qty.	Rate	Total amount
1	Track suit	L	10		
	Dry fit fabric (Dark neon green color) sleeve, jacket type, collar, chain with hand pocket chain on both sides, logo and name of Shri Saibaba Sansthan, Trust on front side and Shri Saibaba logo and name on backside of tracksuit.	XL	32		
		XXL	20		
		XXXL	08		
2		30	04		
	Track trouser	32	04		
	Dry fit fabric (Black color) with	34	24		
	reflection strip on pant legs, elastic	36	08		
	waist, 03 chain pockets.	38	24		
		42	02		
		44	04		
3	Sports Safety Shoes Black colour, with lace	5	02		
		6	02		
	Honeywell,	7	06		
	Allen Cooper,	8	10		
	Bata,	9	06		
	Paragon	10	04		
		11	05		

SSSTS-52011/18/2023-FNS



SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI

SHIRDI : Post : Shirdi – 423109 Tal. Rahata, Dist-Ahmednagar, Maharashtra (India) Telephone :- +91-2423-258500. Fax : +91 – 2324 – 258770. Telegram : Sainath, Shirdi

Terms & Condition

- 1. Above materials will have to be supplied for Shirdi
- 2. The rate should be inclusive of GST, Transportation, Packing & forwarding charges.
- 3. No advance payment if any case would be made. 100% payment will be made after 15 days from the date supply of material at Shirdi Site.
- 4. **Time Period :-** The total material shall be supplied within 21 days from the date of purchase order.
- 5. The quotation shall submit in the sealed envelope. An envelope should be clearly attached & subscripted as "Firl Department- Supply of Track suit, Trouser and safety shoes." The quotation in sealed envelope may be submitted to inward office of Shri Saibaba Sansthan on or before dated . /10/2023
- Penalty :- For delay for supply of material vendor shall be liable to pay the client as a penalty ½% of total order value per week. In any event maximum amount of penalty shall not exceed 5% of order value.
- 7. The Spare part should be as per specification. No other technical specification or company will be acceptable. Duplicate, inferior spare parts will be rejected by Sansthan.
- 8. Successfully bidder should be submitted sample within time as per Fire Department instruction and after supply material approved by Sansthan
- 9. Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserve the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason there for.

Please send your quotation at the earliest.

(B. D. Dabhade) Executive Engineer Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust Shirdi

Approved by Chief Executive Officer

Page No. 02